RO# 99025

(TAX RATE SETTING)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROVIDING REVENUE AND LEVYING TAXES FOR SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2000.

Be It Ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

SECTION 1. Under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California and in conformity therewith a tax is hereby levied for San Francisco Unified School District purposes, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2000, on all property, real and personal, in the City and County of San Francisco, except such property as is by law exempt from taxation, in the sum of seven and eight hundred thirty-two thousandths, seven hundred thirty-five millionths (\$0.07832735) cents on each one hundred dollars valuation of said taxable property as the same appears upon the secured assessment roll of the said City and County for said fiscal year, which said sum is hereby apportioned as follows:

For general purposes, the rate of
For debt service under the Field Act, the rate of
Total

\$.07698857 .00133878 .07832735

Prepared By:

Approved As To Form: Louise H. Renne, City Attorney

Controller

Deputy City Attorney

Levyusd.doc

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

991627

Date Passed:

Ordinance providing revenue and levying taxes for San Francisco Unified School District purposes for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2000.

September 21, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

September 27, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 2 - Brown, Katz

File No. 991627

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on September 27, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

SEP 3 0 1999

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr